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Memorandum 
 
Date: Thursday, June 30, 2022 
 
To: Dr. Tony Baldwin, Superintendent 
 Buncombe County Schools 
 
From: Lisa Sharpe, Purchasing and Risk Control Manager 
 Buncombe County Schools 
 
Subject: K & K Insurance Group/McGriff Insurance Services – Student Athletic Insurance 2022/2023 
 
K & K Insurance Group through McGriff Insurance Services has submitted a proposal to renew the Buncombe 
County Schools Student Athletic Accident Insurance policy. The per athlete premium rate will be 
approximately $4.98 per middle school student athlete and approximately $12.56 per high school student 
athlete.  
 
An overall premium increased by $854.00 from the 2021/2022 plan year to the 2022/2023 plan year. The 
2022/2023 plan premium is $29,316.00 versus $28,462.00 for the 2021/2022 plan year. 
 
Mr. David Ball, District Athletic Specialist, supports remaining with K & K Insurance Group through McGriff 
Insurance Services for our student athletic insurance.  This vendor has proven to provide a quality product 
and quality customer service to Buncombe County Schools. 
 
Recommendation:  Renew the mandatory athletic insurance policy with K& K Insurance Group 

through McGriff Insurance Services for the 2022/2023 school year.  
 
Attachments: Memo from David Ball, District Athletic Director 
 K & K Insurance Group through McGriff Insurance Services Renewal Letter 
 K & K Insurance Group Supporting Documents 
  
c: Mr. Joseph Hough, Assistant Superintendent 
 Mr. David Ball, District Athletic Specialist 
 Ms. Tina Thorpe, Chief Financial Officer 
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Buncombe County 

Schools 

Memo 
To: 	Tina Thorpe and Lisa Sharpe 

From: 	David Ball 

cc: 	None 

Date: 	April 18, 2022 

Re: 	Renewal of Student Athletic Insurance for 2022-23 

It is my recommendation that Buncombe County Schools renews the Student Athletic Insurance 
for the 2022-23 school year with K & K Insurance Group/McGriff. See attached documents for 
cost analysis and individual school cost breakdown. 



Tony Baldwin, Ed.D, Superintendent

Total Middle School and High School Student Athletic Insurance Premium $29,316.00

Grade 
Level

# of
Athletes

% of
Student
Athletes

 Total
 Cost 

 Cost Per
Athlete 

Middle School 1090 18.50% 5,423.46$         4.98$      
High Schools 1903 81.50% 23,892.54$       12.56$    

Middle
Schools

# of
Athletes

% of
Student
Athletes

 Total
 Cost 

 Cost Per
Athlete 

Cane Creek Middle 174 15.96% 865.58$            4.97$      
Enka Middle 155 14.22% 771.22$            4.98$      
Erwin Middle 142 13.03% 706.67$            4.98$      
North Buncombe Middle 146 13.39% 726.20$            4.97$      
Owen Middle 135 12.39% 671.97$            4.98$      
Reynolds Middle 130 11.93% 647.02$            4.98$      
Valley Springs Middle 208 19.08% 1,034.80$         4.98$      

Middle Schools Total: 1090 100.00% 5,423.46$         

High
Schools

# of
Athletes

% of
Student
Athletes

 Total
 Cost 

 Cost Per
Athlete 

Enka High 346 18.18% 4,343.66$         12.55$    
Erwin High 259 13.61% 3,251.78$         12.56$    
North Buncombe High 306 16.08% 3,841.92$         12.56$    
Owen High 254 13.35% 3,189.65$         12.56$    
Reynolds High 314 16.50% 3,942.27$         12.56$    
Roberson High 424 22.28% 5,323.26$         12.55$    

High Schools Total: 1903 100.00% 23,892.54$       
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School Name 

Owen Middle 

Check Total 

$671.97 

Student Total 

135 

Owen High $3,189.65 254 

North Buncombe Middle $726.20 146 

North Buncombe High $3,841.92 306 

Erwin Middle $706.67 142 

Erwin High $3,251.78 259 

Enka Middle $771.22 155 

Enka High $4,343.66 346 

Cane Creek Middle $865.58 174 

A. C. Reynolds Middle $647.02 130 

A. C. Reynolds High $3,942.27 314 

Valley Springs Middle $1,034.80 208 

T.C. Roberson $5,323.26 424 

TOTAL 

Budget Code 

$29,316.00 

Middle School Athletes 
	

1090 

High School Athletes 
	

1903 
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